DNOO50NC-11EB2R

Section 5:
Dryer Parts Data

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

59



Dryer Cabinet Group
Key Description T-50 QTY

1 Loading Door Compleate SS/Brushed SS/Blk 9960-305-001 1
1 Loading Door Compleate Wht/Brushed SS/Blk 9960-305-003 1
2 Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) Brushed SS 9960-284-002 1
3 | Plate Assy, Hinge (SS) 9982-368-001 1
3 Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht) 9982-368-003 1
* | Cover-Hinge Back, Black 9074-340-002 1
* Screw-10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 2
* Screw Hinge to Door 9545-012-015 4
* | Nut, Hinge to Door 8640-413-002 4
4 | Glass, Door 9212-002-004 1
5 Gasket, Door Glass (Black) 9206-413-002 1
* Support Door Glass 9548-117-000 2
6 Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black) 9206-420-005 1
7 | Handle, Loading Door 9244-082-001 1
* | Screw, Handle 9545-018-017 2
8 | Stud Door Catch 9531-033-003 1

Nut-Hex, #10-32 8640-413-001 1
10 | Nut, Acorn 8640-413-003 1
* | Catch, Loading Door 9086-015-002 2
* | Rivit 8638-190-009 4
11 | Strap, Hinge (Black) 9966-014-002 1
* Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge 9982-356-001 2
12 | Screw-Phillips, 10-32x1/2 Chrome 9545-012-003 8
* | Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10-32x1/2 Chrome 9545-012-028 4
13 | Screw-Special, Hinge to Door 9545-052-001 1
* | Nut-Allen, 1/4-20 8640-439-001 1
14 | Washer-Fiber/Plastic 8641-436-003 1
15 | Front Panel Assy (SS) 9454-866-001 1
15 | Front Panel Assy (Wht) 9454-866-003 1
16 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 4
17 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 4
* | Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 4
* Insulation-Front Panel, Top Half 9277-057-001 1
* Insulation-Front Panel, Bottom Half 9277-057-002 1
18 | Label-Warning 8502-753-001 1
19 | Plug-Front Panel 9456-050-001 1
* | Switch-Door Closed 9539-492-001 1
* | Wire-Assy, Blk 8220-063-026 1
* | Wire-Assy-Blu 8220-063-009 1
* | Cover-Door Switch 1
* | Nut-#10-32unf, 2B 2

60 Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




19

8,9, 10

12

16,17

18

15

11

14

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

13

61



62

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Harness-Control

9627-770-003

Key Description T-50 QTY
1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black 9412-216-001 1
2 | Door Assy-Upper, OPL (SS) 9960-290-001 1
2 | Door Assy-Upper, OPL (Wht) 9960-290-003 1
* | Bracket-Hinge 9029-224-001 2
* Rivit- 3/16, Hinge to Door 9491-009-001 2
* Rivit- 3/16, Hinge to Cabinet 9491-009-001 AR
* Screw, 10-32 x3/4 9545-012-006 4
* | Nut #10-32UNF, 2B 8640-413-002 4
3 | Trim-Upper Service Door, Black 9578-094-002 1
4 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 4
5 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 2
6 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 2
* Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 2
7 | Membrane Switch 9801-103-001 1

Kit-30/50/80 OPL, PCB-Controler 9732-249-001 1
* | Spacer-#6 x 1/2 9538-157-015 4
9 Nut- #6-32 8640-411-003 4

10 | Wire Assy-GRN/YEL, 24” 8220-137-001 1
11 | Fuse, .600MA/250V 8636-024-001 1
12 | Support-Upper Service Door 9548-288-002 1
13 | Clamp-Tube 9079-121-002 2
14 | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 2
15 | Clamp-Cable, 1/2” 8654-125-006 1
16 | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 1
17 | Insulation 9277-041-016 1

1
1

Harness-Temp Probe

9627-679-002

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




17

DEXTIER
INDUSTRIAL

13,14 12

DRYER

2 15, 16

11 8 7

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

63



64

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T50 QTY
1 Door-Lower Service, OPL, SS 9108-123-001 1
1 Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht 9108-123-003 1
2 Handle-Door, Lower Service, Black 9244-087-002 1
3 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 5
4 | Handle-Door, Lower Service OPL 9244-084-002 1
5 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-095-002 1
6 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 4
7 Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-001 1
8 Switch-Door Closure 9539-492-001 1
9 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-082-001 1
10 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 5
11 | Bracket-Door Switch 9029-226-001 1
* | Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 2
12 | Bracket-Chain 9029-223-001 2
* Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 6
13 | Hook, “S” Type 9248-022-002 4
14 | Chain-Lower Service Door, 9 1/2” or 18 Links 9099-012-006 2

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

65



66

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-50 QTY
1 Insulation, Upper service Door 9277-041-016 1
2 Insulation, RH Burnner 9277-041-023 1
3 Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffel 9277-041-023 2
3 | Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffel 9277-041-023
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffel 9277-051-003 2
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffel 9277-051-003 2
5 Insulation Lint Compartment 9277-041-024 2
* | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-001 1
6 | Switch-Door Closure 9539-492-001 1
7 Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-082-001 1
8 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 5
9 | Lint Hood-Back 9240-041-001 1
10 | Nut Wizlock, 8-32 8640-412-004 6
11 | Lint hood, LH 9240-043-001 1
12 | Lint hood, RH 9240-043-002 1
13 | Lint hood, Top 9240-042-001 1
14 | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 16
15 | Impeller, w/set screws 9278-037-003 1
16 | Harness -Temp Probe 9627-679-002 1
17 | Wire Nut, #71B 8640-276-005 2
18 | Temp Probe 9501-004-002 1
19 | Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4 9545-045-005 1

50Lb Temp Probe

19

18 17

16

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




13

12

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

67



Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

Key Description

1

Coverlmpeller-Motor Mounting, Reversing

T-80
9074-378-002

Q
=
<

2

Motor, Blower-Marathon

9376-331-001

*

Screw HXCAP, 3/8-16x3/4 (Motor mounting to Plate)

9545-029-008

Lock-Washer, 3/8” (Motor mounting to Plate)

8641-582-003

Gasket, Motor Plate

9206-428-002

Impeller w/set screw

9278-037-003

Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet

8640-415-004

»

Motor-Drive, Inverter

9376-319-001

Bushing-Motor mounting

9053-074-002

Rod-Motor Mounting

9497-222-008

Collar-s/Set Screws

9076-052-002

~N|Jo|o

Pulley-Motor Drive

9453-169-012

Screw-Set, 5/16-18x1/2”

9545-028-013

[o¢]

Hook “S” type

9248-022-002

Chain-Motor Tension, 17” or 32 Links

9099-012-003

10

Spring, Motor Tension

9534-319-002

Tolerence Ring

9487-234-005

11

Pulley, Driven

9908-047-002

12

Washer-Flat, 1/2

8641-581-026

13

Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2

8641-582-016

14

Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14

9545-017-009

15

Belt Drive

9040-076-004

16

Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset

9576-207-006

Screw, 10AB x 3/8

9545-008-024

[T PSS (FS AP N N (TS IS IS TSN ROV I IS [P PN OR[N TG (R (RO G IO IR SN

»
v
3
b
|
.

68 Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

. ¥
I
|

1y 1
|

il
<
"

hmm

11

12, 13, 14

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

69



70

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust

Key Description

T50

QTY

1 | Cover Cabinet 9074-348-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 6
2 Cover-Control Box 9074-353-001 1
3 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 1
4 | Guard, RH 9208-140-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 4
5 | Guard Base & LH 9208-138-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 4
6 | Guard-Lower 9208-099-001 1
7 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 7
8 Guard-upper 9208-139-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 7
9 Elbow-90 degree, 8” 9142-039-001 1
10 | Pipe-Duct, 8” 9109-121-001 1
11 | Tee-Duct, Recirculation, 8”-6” 9810-018-001 1
12 | Damper 9125-002-001 1
* Pin-Damper, Hinge 9451-146-002 1
* Nut-Spring 8520-141-000 2
13 | Bracket-Recirculation Duct, Small 9029-228-001 1
14 | Pipe-Duct, 6” 9109-122-002 1
15 | Bracket-Duct, Recirculation Large 9029-247-001 1
16 | Elbow-90 degree, 6” 9142-039-002 1
* Manual-Operators 8514-279-001 1
17 | Diagram & Schematics 9506-806-001 1
18 | Label-Warning & Notice 8502-763-001 1
19 | Label-Instructions 8502-645-001 1
20 | Decal-Lighting & Clearence 8527-151-001 1
21 | Label-High Voltage 8502-614-004 1

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




e ]
TANORE 4 Omas

i
k. Habke
B Ll L )
ANSRTR BT UL PAAARL

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16



Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 50Lb

3
4
Key Description T-50 QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes 9803-201-001 1
bearings & Spacer)
1 | Housing, Bearing 9241-189-002 1
* Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
* Spacer, Bearing 9538-183-001 1
2 Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-003 1
& Screw-Wizlock, 1/2-13x3/4 9545-017-017 4
4 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
5 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/2 9545-017-018 2
6 Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2

12 Part # 8533-100-001 11/16



Dryer Tumbler Group 50Lb

o =[]

10 12

S
=

3 1 4 6 7 8 9
Key Description T-50 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-154-001 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9848-148-001 1
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-154-002 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9848-148-002 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-002 3
3 | Washer, Special 8641-590-002 8
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy 9568-017-001 1
6 Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 3
7 Spacer-Shaft 9538-188-001 1
8 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
9 | Pulley, Driven 9908-047-002 1
10 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
11 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-016 1
12 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

73



74

Dryer Burner Housing Group 50Lb

Key Description

Housing Assembly, Burner

Part Number

9803-211-001

Qty

1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-849-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-100-001 1
9 Duct Adaptor, 6"x1.25” long 9109-120-003 1
10 Baffle-Burner Housing, Recirculation 9049-099-001 1
11 Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-049-001 2
12 Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 Burner, Main 9048-021-001 3
14 | Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 8
15 Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 Cover-Burner, Intet 9074-344-001 1
17 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-227-001 1
18 Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36J 9857-192-001 1
19 Screw, #8-32x3/8 9545-010-014 4
20 | Valve-Gas Shutoff, 9379-196-001 1
21 | Manifold Assy 9381-010-003 1
* Orfice-Natural, #30 9425-069-002 8
* Orfice-LP, #48 9425-069-003 3
* Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-017 1
23 Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
24 Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
25 Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
26 Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 31

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




75

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




Dryer Air Flow Swwitch Assembly

Key Description T50 QTY
* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-098-002 1
1 | Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-200-002 1
2 | Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 1
3 | Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 1
4 | Nut-Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 1
5 | Screw-.625, 4-40 9545-020-001 2
6 | Actuator-Air Flow Switch 9008-007-001 1
7 | Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75 9451-169-002 1
8 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 4

7 6 Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




Notes

77

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16



78

16

15

17

9,10
29

12

28

27

13

14

26

23

5\-
-4
E
B

21

b
Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

30

31

11

18

25

24
19

31
30

, 10




Dryer Rear View-Control Box

Key Description

T50

QTY

1 | Wrapper-Control Box 9636-203-001 1
2 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-001 6
* | Cover-Control Box 9074-353-001 1
* | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 1
3 Strip-Marker, Terminal 9558-029-005 1
4 | Terminal Block Assy-Power, 4Pole 9897-035-001 1
5 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
6 | Wire assy-Blk/Red, 6 1/2” 8220-001-230 1
7 Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 6 1/2” 8220-001-231 1
8 Wire Assy, GRN, 7” 8220-001-478 1
9 Screw- 10-32TTx1/2 GRN 9545-008-027 2
10 | Lockwasher, External tooth 8641-582-006 2
11 | Transformer, w/Circuit braker 8711-007-002 1
12 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
13 | Relay-Motor, 30Amp, 24VAC 5192-299-002 1
14 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
* Wire assy-Blk/Red, 9” 8220-146-001 2
* | Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 9” 8220-146-002 2
15 | Control Assy, Ignition (Module) 9857-182-001 1
16 | Screw-8Bx3/4” 9545-045-007 2
* Harness, Ignition Module 9627-867-009 1
17 | Wire Assy- High Voltage Lead 9631-403-009 1
18 | Wire Assy-Red, 12” 8220-067-004 1
19 | Wire Assy- White, 12” 8220-067-003 1
20 | Drive-VD Inverter, 1HP, 120VAC 9375-032-011 1
21 | Nut, #10-32UNF 8640-413-002 4
22 | Display-Inverter Drive 9150-044-001

23 | Wire Assy-Green, 18” 8220-092-006 1
* | Wire Assy-BRN, 19” 8220-078-019 1
* | Wire Assy-Yellow, 20" 8220-082-002 1
* | Wire Assy-Gray, 18” 8220-078-018 1
* Wire Assy, Brown 3” 8220-057-035 1
24 | Resistor-Dynamic Breaking, 2000HM 9483-004-002 1
25 | Screw-5/16, Mounting Resistor, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 2
26 | Wire Assy, Violet 24” 8220-118-001 2
* | Screw, 6-32 x 5/16” 9545-044-006 2
* Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 2
27 | Relay, 120VAC 5192-285-002 1
28 | Relay, 24VAC 5192-285-004 1
* | Wire Assy-BLK/BLU, 15” 8220-063-021 1
* | Wire Assy-BLK/RED, 12” 8220-063-010 1
29 | Terminal Block 9897-039-001 1
* | Screw, 6B X 3/8 9545-031-003

30 | Bracket, Control Box 9029-294-001 2
31 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-001 6

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

79



ing

8220-063—-032

INFORMATIVE 6102—018—338A

for 60hz Dryer -11 Revers

Ive

8220-063—-034

Informat

iring

W

FLAME BRN
SENSOR _ Ry o
T ge31-403-008 YEL GAS VALVE
15 9857-192-001
[vs] N
mm%xw g H YEL <m$ 9545—008—027 CONTROL ENCL.
|
ELECTRODE ~|3 = (BACK PANEL)
9875-002-003 2
BRN-13 [——o1 ORG © _ORG
= I1fI— /11 " ——————— A
HIZLIMIT M o ol « [ TRANSFORMER ~ GROUND SCREW o 28 Y28
a | [ =|WITH INTERNAL 9545—-008-027 I8 E— i =| x| Mo| O
THERMOSTAT i ¥ 9 x| o CIRCUIT BREAKER o L2 -
(BURNER HSG) B : GND= &3 K f Z
9576-203-002 | z T COM 5z RIERSE 88 7M0m\M%O< FRONT PANEL
34" ~ S =N NN Y'1gee AN ot - - —
| =R 300 O OTO[FY 60HZ—1PH T T
““““ ! q N o | |
— 5 sL_J07 Tr i g OO0 S
TI24v 208V |BK/BUE220-001-231 65" 2 (T2 L4 f i CONTROLLER| g i
9857-182-001 x| |2 | 1 BK/RD8220-001-230 8.5" g8 32 | i M PCB AND nno i
© e « ol
Zul 1 [ fRED ol [®le 240V = SIB 98 f | =ladNe DISPLAY = |/ |
O 3 Wi z Sl gt 7 EEEER 9471-016-001 LI
=3 sy = i 5 gEak | : =
(=3 | —_— . — — o
© W YEL 8220-146-002 |9” 5118 1 0 og |
- Sa = 9897-039-001 A1l 5192—299-002 - - nr o ° o | AN [Sly,
zS| [wH ) 8220-146-001 o[ - [J]BkR0-9 [B220-1a5-001[" =71 ¢ . f = ks f
5 B a g 8220-145-002 97 EH B2t 8220-0824002 12 _ 7 E m i | i S N |
o N _ _ - [ o G o ()] -
i . 8 M ) S— RED AJ ) _mmwoomwouwu N D 0 Dm S Hi i J1 ,d &= i
BLK-7 'e) Mm 3 S a2 r15  8220-063-021 7 YEL-20 ! BRN—21 - M4 DCM L1 L2|= = x |3 7 o N 7
W %O Bl= | 8220-083-010 7 | BRN—19 8220-078-019 18" 9 [] vF DRIvE [HYO8220-118) T 9 i i ® M i
24 R8T z |3 sl [mie e gr| T Lz J5 8l
L - o g2 | i gl g% GRY—18 8220-078-018 18" O 3 (VIO 8220-118 S @ | i St S i
9|2 §o al® & I —001 24" | S i
GRY—14——— BRN-13 SR i — ° ) MIS R B2 =
N 2z | 87 R P = I Q»Sﬁ\\\\Lh \\\\\\\\\\\\ GRN—-16]
[ 5| B 249 8| zsov \W 2 -~ 8 ¥ YEL
AIR DAMPER BE | &IT X [W al X 1o - RB f Sim YEL 9545-008-027
SWITCH | S rs = g re = 71 12 13 OrY° TUMBLER = 8652-130-03]
9539-461-009 f * = = =5 0O RC f DOOR_SWITCH B640—-276-005 92X =
_ (BEHIND FRONT PANEL 9501—-004—002
- f RED = = R 5 - | | “AT DOOR HINGE)
8220-064—063 7
Rv_1a wo b —— - T B BLK-7 8220-063-026 TEMP. SENSER
= >
= ol B . 9539-492-001 (LOCATED BELOW CYLINDER)
OVERTEMP S PEk P 8 9376-330-001 ¥ BLU-8 8220—063-009
THERMOSTAT 75 8 z
BLU [~ ~1BLU BLU
9576-207-006 m@%«,%ﬂm S o0 ==
9376-319-001 9539-492-001
MARATHON LOWER SERVICE
DOOR_SWITCH
(BEHIND LOWER SERVICE PANEL)

(Y
\H—

9506—-806—-001TA = WIRING DIAGRAM

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

80



Notes

81

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16



ing

Schematic for 60hz Dryer -11 Reversi

iring

W

1 3 3 i 5 5 T 2 ¥ 1 11 13
CALTION: LABEL AL WIRES PRICR TG DISSANNERTION WHEN SERWICGING CONTROLS.  WIRING ERRORS MOTES:

CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AMD DANGEROUS ORERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERMCING. T — . DOCR SWITCHES—M.O. CLOSED WHEN
ATTENTION. AL MOMENT DEL'EMTRTIEM DES COMMANDES, ETGUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES RELAY ©oIL DR ARE-CLOSER,

DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE GABLAGE FELYENT ENTRAIMER LM FONGTIONMEMENT IMADEQUAT ET . A i DR R AR A S WHEN FTHEL DODRSORE
CANGERELY. S"8SSURER QUE L'APPAREIL FOMCTIONME ADEOUATEMENT UME FOIS L'EMTRETIEN TERMINE CLOSED, & CYCLE IS SELECTED, AND THE
START BUTTOM IS PUSHED. THERE IS &M
BK/RD AJTOMATIC COOL DOWM CYCLE AT THE
ENE 9F THE CYCLE
Eiki,/BiLl 3. CEMTRIFUGAL SWITCH—H.O, CLOSES WHEM
b WHT ELOWER MOTOR 15 UP TO SPEED.
s :w@hqrmm_m_ﬁ oRs [ g ORE /B OWER 4. REFER TO CWMER'S ManuUAL FOR
= BE/RD Bt/RO-12 > WHT o m_mz__ﬂ MOTOR CESCRIFTION OF CRERATIGH AND
e ELH,/RETI—3 E_ _j Bi/RE—5 ] » wm.m \ REQUIREMENTS FOR HEATING CIRCLIT.
~ G “ BLE/RED B * ETI S, WITH & 0F WICRGAMMETER, FLAME
] T _IM \IW_MINWWT L2 T2 m__nRWCIMA \EF E CURREMWT &M BE MESSURED AT TEST
M o T _BUBLU POINTS, READING SHOULD BE O.7us DG
[ — ERH=17 OR HIZHER.
od 3 fa]
g ooy gyl
_
3 B3
RUN SAFETY GROUND 3 & & S LR
FROM CABINET TO . 5.9.0 CIRCUT BREAKER
GOOD EXTERMNAL —
o S
T 3 RELAY
BLK e 3 CONTACT :
DRIVE i :
A, o BT .\ REVERSE| - mw wol gpe 1422 500 0HM
TUMELER @ = cohELAY Eoa0 | TOO—WATT
4 [DOUOR SWITCH il WMOTOR RELAT R3 n m@%ﬁﬂ%m
CoiL GRN—17 =
RUMN RELAY __\\I./_
BLLI BLL [ | RE W
g 1 }m@ o
LOWER CRIVE
SERVICE o SR
DOOR SWITCH BELAY ENAEL o
_ WHT/ORE ColL MODLLE
! ! BLOWER
A5 HI—LIKIT CAMPER OWER TEMP. MOTOR & REDI TH,,
RELAY THERMOSTAT  SWIMTCH  THERMOSTAT  SWTCH = i
[ | QR £ & S FED g
BRH—16 1 “ﬂ_ RS “mw s WHT ¥Zg
TH DIAGHSSTIC IMDICATOR LED—=| = EHO
e = MUk BC - = FC4+—={ @ . L Ty
COMTROLIERESED . ffie e s o = LMETER }= = FC——=| 2 —
PCE [ TEL o | TEMP. SEMSCR (SEE NOTE 3.) ELERTRO0E 1

9506—-306—-0014

=CHEMATIC

DHNOOSON_-11_B_F—__ __ —

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16

82



ing

for 60hz Dryer -11 Reversi

iagram

D

iring

- —H 8 | L—" NOS0CNd

WRHEWIT SNIHIM ¥1L00—908—90S6

{TNYd 20T INIHIE)
AAIWE dood
AAHIS HAMAT

IWISOHEAHL
(U432 oTEE @LYIET) di3LH3A0
HOSHIAS "dW3L TIL huxJ_HM ERIC] "| A . _|_m Vi
SNIH 4O0d] 1%
_ Janivd Lpodd ONiHAE) _rom Oo0oog
T mim AILWE dooa || L L2l b
et = =ERI=LIITR | ay HILIMS
TIORE e e E v 5 p— - I H3dF A
o za _ _
e g el s
I _ E7 g
| & ol _ |5 w o] {26H HANHEnE)
0 _ o = a1 LrISeEIHL
_ L _ _ m g L] ‘\ LAN=IH
=
_ _ | |® W W_ L T C @dﬂzﬁn
_ : _ _ Y ETE o 5 Mﬁ Lspsatie s o -
_ : _ iy = 3 = S— I _
_ ok = _ _ JdEE & SS——— - e L @ =ma ||
_ =  M¥1dsIa & Wm 4E _ _ M 8 f T AT 2 5 _
| Ud any aod| | B | | AE0 o L] T 3 | 1A _
HIT10d LNAD = THA. £
_ | _ oIt orY I = RETH .nﬂ W 2 _
L—— Muﬂ?ﬂu_ |._.a_O_|Mh_| |||||| - | L| &1 ang| =aND Foa ™ e HH - m = _
L weu) O
_ HIMYIUE INDHID BlmT = _
L

m FTEORTET T9NH LN HLIM S o e
SEER(E HIWHAISNYL = PR
o = [ S S o O S e e e o S — —
(TMrd #0wg) Hd |l —7HOG Mﬂ_ =
O TOHINGD il
AD¥FE—8OL IhTEA T _ Eenl
b e HOSNAS
FHIREEL HIUIHINT,T 34 IH0 INIAELYNEI0S INNOWINDS 1049w, ] 30D Ednsss,s XN3Y3aNw AW 14

13 IvnAdenl LNFHENKHOLINGS WA 43NPHING IM3AM3d 3TEYS 30 SHMEYE 530 H3IHINYYE3a
531 39 INwAe S 537 S0l AENGUI SI0NYHAOD 530 MIALMLKG, 130 LKEWGH M TNGLRELLY

TOHIDWHEE ALY NOUWYEEdO @E3d0dd Add3s NOWYRRdO SN0Y3A0NT Ny d3doddil 3EMeD Ned
SYOPYI SN SI0UINDD DMIZNGES REHM HOILIINNCOSIO 0L 40i™d 5348 T 1337 NOLLe

W

Tt H a B ? L ¥ 5 F g I !

83

Part # 8533-100-001 11/16




Notes

84 Part # 8533-100-001 11/16



